STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Consent Item

August 18, 2021

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment to Rule 6A-6.0573, Industry Certification Process

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

For Approval

AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION

Sections 1003.492, and 1008.44, F.S.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The purpose of this amendment includes revisions to the rule and documents incorporated by reference as follows:

- 1. Adoption by reference of the 2021-2022 CAPE Industry Certification Funding List;
- 2. Adoption by reference of the industry certification recommendations from CareerSource Florida;
- 3. Adoption of required forms;
- 4. Enhanced test security processes for industry certifications and digital tool certificates on the CAPE Industry Certification Funding List; and
- 5. Addition of teacher conduct provisions for Digital Tool Certificates.

Supporting Documentation Included: Proposed Rule 6A-6.0573, F.A.C.; 2021-2022 CAPE Industry Certification Funding List and 2021-22 CareerSource Florida Recommendations

Facilitator/Presenter: Henry Mack, Chancellor, Division of Career and Adult Education